2
E3HQ E3HQ
Ideal For Use In Harsh Chemical
Environments
Miniature Photoelectric Sensor E3HQ
■ Fluoroplastic housing and cable protect
sensor against harsh chemicals
■ 10 mm dia. housing fits in tight places

Operation mode Light-ON Dark-ON
Part number E3HQ-CT11 E3HQ-CT12 (For 5 m cable, order E3HQ-CT12-5M)
Ordering Information
■  SENSORS
Detection of broken drill bit Object sensing in caustic solution
Corrosive oil
■ TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
E3HQ
3
E3HQ
Photoelectric
sensor
circuit
Load
(relay, sink)
Voltage logic
(source)
Specifications
Part number E3HQ-CT1❑
Method of detection Through-beam
Supply voltage 12 to 24 VDC
Current consumption Emitter 25 mA max.
Receiver 15 mA max.
Sensing distance 80 cm (2.62 ft.)
Light source Pulse modulated infrared LED
Detectable object type Opaque materials, 6 mm (0.24 in.) minimum dimension
Operation mode Light-ON E3HQ-CT11
Dark-ON E3HQ-CT12
Sensitivity Fixed
Mutual interference protection Not provided
Control output DC Type NPN transistor output with constant current source
solid-state Max. load Load (relay, sink) logic: 80 mA at 24 VDC
Voltage (source) logic: 1.5 to 3 mA
Max. on-state 1 VDC at 80 mA
voltage drop
Response time On 5 ms max.
Off 5 ms max.
Circuit protection Output short- Provided
circuit
DC power Provided
supply reverse
polarity
Indicators Emitter Power On (red LED)
Receiver Light Incident (red LED)
Materials Sensor Fluoroplastic-coated
Cable Fluoroplastic-coated
Connections Prewired Emitter 2-conductor cable, 2 m (6.56 ft.) length [E3HQ-CT12-5M, 5 m (16.4 ft) cable]
Receiver 3-conductor cable, 2 m (6.56 ft.) length [E3HQ-CT12-5M, 5 m (16.4 ft) cable]
Weight Emitter 40 g (1.4 oz.)
Receiver 45 g (1.6 oz.)
Enclosure ratings UL 1